
From: P Grove   
Sent: June 15, 2025 7:35 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Bill 5 - Stop Sprawl 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Dear City Staff and Councillors, 
The people have spoken before and we hope you'll continue to help us defend our 
urban boundary and protect important wetlands and our rich farmlands.  
On June 25th, it's my understanding that you will vote as to whether two land 
speculators can build on our farmlands. This area does NOT need more McMansions in 
the countryside. We need more affordable building within the city limits. We need to be 
innovators and protect our most precious resources, the land and the water and the 
farmland that we have - some of the best in the world!!! 
Thank you for holding the line! 
Paula G.  
Hamilton  
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